Children and Young People (Therapeutic Support Panel) Appointment 2024 (No 9)

Disallowable instrument DI2024-51

made under the

Children and Young People Act 2008, Section 501E (Appointment of panel members)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Children and Young People (Therapeutic Support Panel) Appointment 2024 (No 9)*.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the commencement of the *Justice* (Age of Criminal Responsibility) Legislation Amendment Act 2023, section 12.

3 Appointment

I appoint Professor Alison Gerard to be a Member of the Therapeutic Support Panel for Children and Young People for a period of 4 years.

Rachel Stephen-Smith MLA Minister for Children, Youth and Family Services 25 March 2024